}, _aﬂ::a F’n:rwm:e of the

1? ‘? EASTERN CAPE
sae—n. EDUCATION

TOURISM

GRADE 11
REVISION QUESTION ANSWERS

TERM 3
TOPIC: MAP WORK AND TOUR PLANNING

CONTENT: THE TOUR ITINERARY

All the answers in this document were sourced from previous ECDoE provincial
examination marking guidelines.

This document consists of 4 pages.




2 GRADE 11 TOURISM: MAP WORK AND TOUR PLANNING = TERM 3 (EC 2020)

TOPIC: MAP WORK AND TOUR PLANNING

CONTENT: THE TOUR ITINERARY

NOV 2014 EC
QUESTION 2

2.3 2.3.1 Generalitinerary: Usually written in paragraph format with a new
paragraph for each day. Gives details about the route to be travelled,
days and approximate times, price, transport, accommodation and
meals, leisure time. v'v/

2.3.2 Personal itinerary: Prepared for a specific customer according to his
or her choices. Usually written in columns but this depends on the

travel agency. vv/
2.3.3 (a) Generalitinerary v
(b) People interested in participating in adventure activities. v/
NOV 2015 EC
QUESTION 2

21 2.1.1 Leisurev
e Honeymoon
e Couples who want to enjoy nature
e Couples who want to be pampered in luxury

2.1.2 A two-night stay for two in the luxury Prestige Bedroom v/
Meals and accommodation v/
e The use of the spa facilities
e Game drive
e A spa treatment 2x1)

2.1.3 Transport v
Drinks/beverages v
e Shopping (2x1)

2.1.4 The guest should take into account that this is a prestige destination
and should pack smart clothes.v’
e The guest should pack clothes that are suitable for a game drive.
e Sunscreen
e Hat

COMPILED BY E FERREIRA (SES: SERVICES SUBJECTS NMB DISTRICT)

(2)

(2)
(1)
(1)

(1)

(2)

(2)

(1)



(EC 2020)

GRADE 11 TOURISM: MAP WORK AND TOUR PLANNING = TERM 3

NOV 2016 EC
QUESTION 2

21 211

2.1.2

2.1.3

214

2.1.5

Eco-tourist v/
e Leisure tourist
e Nature lover

General tour v/

Motivation: A general itinerary is usually written in paragraph form,
starting with a new paragraph for each day. It will also have a title and
a tour code. v

Tents v

No, the itinerary mentions “your” vehicles referring to the tourists.
Tourists are taken back to their vehicles after the tour. v'v/

Meals v
Drinks v/
e Transport from the tourists’ vehicles and back again are supplied.
e Guided hikes 2x1)

NOV 2017 EC
QUESTION 2

21 211

2.1.2

2.1.3

214

Flights v/

Car rental v

e Accommodation

e Two meals daily

e One game drive per stay (2x1)

Nature lover / Eco-tourist v/

Motivation: The tour visits a game lodge which will give opportunities
for game viewing. v’

OR

Leisure tourist

Motivation: The tour offers opportunities for relaxation.

OR

Health tourist

Motivation: The tour offers accommodation at a spa.

Leisure v'v/
e Game viewing
e Visitto a spa

Summer clothing v’/ Light, cool clothing
Hat v/
e Sun block

NOTE: Answers should be related to the summer weather.

COMPILED BY E FERREIRA (SES: SERVICES SUBJECTS NMB DISTRICT)

(1)

(2)

(1)

(2)

(2)

(2)
(2)

(2)

(2)



4 GRADE 11 TOURISM: MAP WORK AND TOUR PLANNING = TERM 3

(EC 2020)

NOV 2018 EC
QUESTION 2

2.1 Eco tourist v/
e Nature lover

Motivation: The title of the tour is wildlife encounter which means that the trip

motivator is wildlife experiences which will suit eco tourists/nature
lovers. v'v/

2.2 2.2.1 Included: transfers from Kruger Mpumalanga International Airport v/

e Shuttle service
e Game drive vehicle
e 4 x 4 vehicle

2.2.2 Excluded: flights v

2.3 Hatv
Clothes suitable for game drives and walks v
e Sunscreen
e Camera
e Warm jackets for game drives

2.4 Dalily changes in the rate of exchange between different currencies. v'v/

NOV 2019 EC
QUESTION 2

2.1 The tour is for a fixed period (18 April 2019-25 April 2019). v'v/
e There is a list of inclusions and exclusions for the tour.
e The tour has a tour code.

2.2 Leisure vv
¢ Romance
e \Water-based activities

NOTE: Accept any relevant, correct answers.

2.3 Walking on the beach v
Swimming v’
Sun tanning
Snorkeling
Fishing
Kayaking/boating/canoeing/windsurfing/jet ski

COMPILED BY E FERREIRA (SES: SERVICES SUBJECTS NMB DISTRICT)

(2x1)

2x1)

©)

1)
1)

(2)
(2)

(2)

)

)



