

## **TOURISM**

## GRADE 11 REVISION QUESTION ANSWERS TERM 3

**TOPIC: MAP WORK AND TOUR PLANNING** 

**CONTENT: THE TOUR ITINERARY** 

All the answers in this document were sourced from previous ECDoE provincial examination marking guidelines.

This document consists of 4 pages.

TOPIC: MAP WORK AND TOUR PLANNING

CONTENT: THE TOUR ITINERARY

NOV 2014 EC QUESTION 2

2.3 2.3.1 General itinerary: Usually written in paragraph format with a new paragraph for each day. Gives details about the route to be travelled, days and approximate times, price, transport, accommodation and meals, leisure time. ✓✓

(2)

2.3.2 Personal itinerary: Prepared for a specific customer according to his or her choices. Usually written in columns but this depends on the travel agency. ✓✓

(2)

2.3.3 (a) General itinerary ✓

(1)

(1)

(1)

(b) People interested in participating in adventure activities. ✓

## NOV 2015 EC QUESTION 2

2.1 2.1.1 Leisure ✓

- Honeymoon
- Couples who want to enjoy nature
- Couples who want to be pampered in luxury

2.1.2 A two-night stay for two in the luxury Prestige Bedroom ✓ Meals and accommodation ✓

- The use of the spa facilities
- Game drive

A spa treatment

 $(2 \times 1)$  (2)

2.1.3 Transport ✓

Drinks/beverages ✓

Shopping

 $(2 \times 1)$  (2)

- 2.1.4 The guest should take into account that this is a prestige destination and should pack smart clothes. ✓
  - The guest should pack clothes that are suitable for a game drive.
  - Sunscreen

• Hat (1)

## NOV 2016 EC QUESTION 2

QUESTION 2					
2.1	2.1.1	Eco-tourist ✓  • Leisure tourist  • Nature lover	(1)		
	2.1.2	General tour ✓ <b>Motivation:</b> A general itinerary is usually written in paragraph form, starting with a new paragraph for each day. It will also have a title and a tour code. ✓	(2)		
	2.1.3	Tents ✓	(1)		
	2.1.4	No, the itinerary mentions "your" vehicles referring to the tourists. Tourists are taken back to their vehicles after the tour. ✓✓	(2)		
	2.1.5	Meals ✓ Drinks ✓  Transport from the tourists' vehicles and back again are supplied.  Guided hikes (2 x 1)	(2)		
	2017 E STION :				
2.1	2.1.1	Flights ✓ Car rental ✓  • Accommodation  • Two meals daily  • One game drive per stay (2 x 1)	(2)		
	2.1.2	Nature lover / Eco-tourist ✓  Motivation: The tour visits a game lodge which will give opportunities for game viewing. ✓  OR  Leisure tourist  Motivation: The tour offers opportunities for relaxation.  OR  Health tourist  Motivation: The tour offers accommodation at a spa.	(2)		
	2.1.3	Leisure ✓✓     Game viewing    Visit to a spa	(2)		
	2.1.4	Summer clothing ✓/ Light, cool clothing Hat ✓ • Sun block			
		NOTE: Answers should be related to the summer weather.	(2)		

QUE	STION 2		
2.1	<ul> <li>Eco tourist ✓</li> <li>Nature lover</li> <li>Motivation: The title of the tour is wildlife encounter which means that the trip motivator is wildlife experiences which will suit eco tourists/nature lovers. ✓✓</li> </ul>		
2.2	<ul> <li>2.2.1 Included: transfers from Kruger Mpumalanga International Airport ✓</li> <li>Shuttle service</li> <li>Game drive vehicle</li> <li>4 x 4 vehicle</li> </ul>	(1)	
	2.2.2 Excluded: flights ✓	(1)	
2.3	Hat ✓ Clothes suitable for game drives and walks ✓  • Sunscreen  • Camera  • Warm jackets for game drives (2 x 1)		
2.4	Daily changes in the rate of exchange between different currencies. ✓✓		
	2019 EC STION 2		
2.1	<ul> <li>The tour is for a fixed period (18 April 2019–25 April 2019). ✓✓</li> <li>There is a list of inclusions and exclusions for the tour.</li> <li>The tour has a tour code.</li> </ul>		
2.2	Leisure ✓✓  Romance  Water-based activities		
	NOTE: Accept any relevant, correct answers.	(2)	

2.3 Walking on the beach ✓ Swimming ✓

- Sun tanning
- Snorkeling
- Fishing
- Kayaking/boating/canoeing/windsurfing/jet ski (2 x 1) (2)